## ATAL AMRIT ABHIYAN SOCIETY, ASSAM



Date:21.10.2017

Atal Amrit Abhiyan Society, Assam a Society notified by the Govt. of Assam and registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860 for implementation of Atal Amrit Abhiyan Scheme, a unique Health Assurance Scheme in the State aimed to provide critical care health assurance coverage to BPL population and Low Income households. The Scheme covers selected procedures in six specialities viz. Cardiovascular diseases, Cancer, Kidney diseases, Neo-natal diseases, Neurological diseases and Burns with a total sum assured of Rs.2 Lakh per person per year for the treatment of approved procedures. The Scheme provides cashless medical treatment in the empanelled public and private hospitals, within and outside the State of Assam.

The Atal Amrit Abhiyan Society, Assaminvites applications for the following vacanciy:

SI. Name of the No. of posts

1

Candidates having requisite qualification and experience will be shortlisted and called for interview at a date, time and venue to be intimated to the candidates through Email. The candidates have to attend the interview accordingly with all relevant testimonials in original. No TA/DA will be paid for the purpose. Details relating to qualification/eligibility etc. of the aforesaid positions are available atwww.nrhmassam.in.

Finance Manager

1

Salary best in the industry and is negotiable. Online Application will be received from 22<sup>nd</sup>to 29<sup>th</sup>Oct, 2017.

Sd/-I/C Chief Executive Officer, Atal Amrit Abhiyan Society, Assam.

,